Byron Bank



## 2025 Photo Calendar Contest Submission Form

Entries are due by August 31, 2024

## **Photographer Information:**

First and Last Name		Phone Number
Home Address		
City	State	Zip
County	Email Address	

**Maximum of five (5) photo entries per person.** *Subject matter should represent our local communities. Photos with recognizable faces will not be accepted. Submit an entry by emailing this form and photos to <u>sciaccio@byronbank.com</u> with the subject line: 2025 Community Calendar Contest Entry* 

Photo Title and Location	Description of Photo





Date

Photo Release: I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (please print) grant permission to Byron Bank, its agents and employees the irrevocable and unrestricted right to reproduce the photographs and/or video images submitted by me for the purpose of publication, promotion, illustration, advertising, or trade, in any manner or in any medium including social media. I hereby release Byron Bank and its legal representatives for all claims and liability relating to said images or video. Entries should not contain profanity, nudity, violent images, or anything considered inappropriate by Byron Bank employees. Entries that contain any inappropriate material will not qualify. I waive my right to any compensation. I understand that with my authorization below, the photograph(s), video(s) and/or testimonial(s) submitted are original material and may never be revoked.

Signature of photographer	Date	

Signature of parent/legal guardian *if photographer is a minor under the age of 18* 

## **Photo Requirements:**

- Digital Photos will produce the best quality
- Print will be accepted, but if low quality, may be rejected
- Photos should be high resolution (at least 1MB) and in JPG format
- Photos should be a minimum size of 5x7
- Images should be horizontal format (think landscape styles!)
- Do not zoom or crop your photo as it may adversely affect image quality
- Do not apply filters
- Byron Bank reserves the right to color correct and/or crop photo entries if necessary

## Mail Non-Digital Photos and Forms to:

Byron Bank ATTN: Samantha Ciaccio 200 N. Walnut St. PO Box 901 Byron, IL 61010

Thirteen (13) images, (1 cover photo winner and 12 monthly winners), which will be featured in Byron Bank's Community Calendar for 2025, along with the name of the Photographer. The cover photo winner will receive a \$250 gift card and each monthly winner will receive a \$150 gift card. Public voting will take place from September 16, 2024 – September 20, 2024, on byronbank.com and our social media pages. Winners will be announced on our website, social media pages, and notified via phone or email on September 25, 2024.

*Employees of Byron Bank, Byron Wealth Management, members of the Byron Bank Board and their families are not eligible to participate in the public call for submissions.*